Local Government Councillors Survey

Q1la. Have you undertaken any training since being elected councillor?

Gender Party
Total Male Female Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat Green Independent Other
Yes 398 97% 283 96% 115 97% 166 95% 99 96% 98 99% 2 100% 27 100% 5 100%
No 14 3% 11 4% 3 3% 9 5% 5 4% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 412 100% 294 71% 119 29% 175 42% 104 25% 99 24% 2 0% 27 7% 5 1%

Prepared by ComRes
Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008

ComRes



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q1la. Have you undertaken any training since being elected councillor?

Age Region
North
East West East of North East West South Yorkshire &

Total 18-24 25-34 45-54 55-64 Over 65 Midlands Midlands England England England South East West Humberside London Wales
Yes 398 97% 2 100% 18 87% 48 95% 82 97% 135 97% 109 98% 40 100% 34 93% 51 97% 25100% 48 93% 66 95% 46 100% 25 100% 39 97% 23 92%
No 14 3% 0 0% 3 13% 5% 2 3% 5 3% 2 2% 0 0% 3 % 2 3% 0 0% 3 % 4 5% 0 0% O 0% 1 3% 2 8%
Total 412 100% 2 1% 21 5% 51 12% 85 21% 139 34% 111 27% 40 10% 37 9% 53 13% 25 6% 51 12% 70 17% 46 11% 25 6% 40 10% 25 6%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008

ComRes



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q1la. Have you undertaken any training since being elected councillor?

Council Type
Total London Unitary District County Metropolitan Parish Town
Yes 398 97% 65 99% 69 95% 43 98% 38 0.97 210 96% 51 98% 44 98%
No 14 3% 1 1% 4 5% 1 2% 1 0.03 8 4% 1 2% 1 2%
Total 412 100% 66 16% 73 18% 44 11% 39 0.09 217 53% 52 13% 45 11%

Prepared by ComRes
Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008

ComRes



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q1b. If yes, which of the following areas, if any, has your training covered?

Gender Party

Total Male Female Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat Independent Other
Cabinet training 97 24% 74 19% 23 6% 44 11% 27 7% 21 5% 0% 4 1% 0 0%
Community
engagement 211 53% 162 41% 49 12% 90 23% 64 16% 43 11% 0% 10 3% 3 8%
Chairing meetings 185 46% 140 35% 45 11% 93 23% 42 11% 41 10% 0% 7 2% 2 5%
Dealing with
casework 119 30% 88 22% 31 8% 41 10% 37 9% 33 8% 0% 7 2% 2 5%
Dealing with the
media 247 62% 182 46% 66 17% 113 28% 63 16% 54 14% 0% 12 3% 3 8%
Financial
management 203 51% 149 37% 54 14% 80 20% 67 17% 43 11% 0% 9 2% 3 8%
Role of opposition
councillor 58 15% 47 12% 11 3% 13 3% 19 5% 20 5% 0% 6 2% 0 0%
Scrutiny 283 71% 208 52% 75 19% 115 29% 77 19% 65 16% 1% 21 5% 3 8%
Time management 102 26% 77 19% 25 6% 35 9% 41 10% 19 5% 0% 7 2% 1 3%
Other 194 49% 125 31% 69 17% 78 20% 46 12% 50 13% 0% 15 4% 3 8%
Total 398 100% 283 71% 115 29% 166 42% 99 25% 98 25% 1% 27 7% 5 13%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008

ComRes



Q1b. If yes, which of the following areas, if any, has your training covered?

Local Government Councillors Survey

Age Region
North
East West East of North East West South  Yorkshire &

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 Over 65 Midlands Midlands England England England South East West Humberside London Wales
Cabinet
training 97 24% 0 0% 5 1% 6 2% 20 5% 37 9% 27 7% 8 2% 11 3% 13 3% 3 1% 7 2% 18 5% 14 4% 6 2% 11 3% 6 2%
Community
engagement 211 53% 2 1% 5 1% 20 5% 41 10% 78 20% 64 16% 22 6% 19 5% 27 7% 17 4% 32 8% 28 7% 24 6% 14 4% 19 5% 9 2%
Chairing
meetings 185 46% 2 1% 9 2% 14 4% 36 9% 60 15% 63 16% 23 6% 15 4% 25 6% 15 4% 28 7% 32 8% 24 6% 7 2% 12 3% 4 1%
Dealing with
casework 119 30% 1 0% 5 1% 11 3% 23 6% 45 11% 34 9% 9 2% 9 2% 7 2% 14 4% 20 5% 18 5% 14 4% 10 3% 16 4% 3 1%
Dealing with
the media 247 62% 1 0% 8 2% 23 6% 47 12% 90 23% 75 19% 22 6% 20 5% 37 9% 20 5% 29 7% 43 11% 28 7% 18 5% 19 5% 12 3%
Financial
management 203 51% 1 0% 10 3% 18 5% 44 11% 69 17% 60 15% 20 5% 21 5% 27 7% 15 4% 27 7% 34 9% 25 6% 14 4% 19 5% 3 1%
Role of
opposition
councillor 58 15% 1 0% 2 1% 5 1% 12 3% 15 4% 24 6% 3 1% 5 1% 5 1% 5 1% 11 3% 12 3% 5 1% 5 1% 6 2% 0 0%
Scrutiny 283 71% 2 1% 13 3% 33 8% 53 13% 96 24% 84 21% 29 7% 25 6% 34 9% 20 5% 37 9% 44 11% 27 7% 15 4% 33 8% 19 5%
Time
management 102 26% 1 0% 3 1% 12 3% 22 6% 30 8% 33 8% 8 2% 5 1% 12 3% 10 3% 18 5% 16 4% 11 3% 9 2% 5 1% 9 2%
Other 194 49% 0 0% 7 2% 20 5% 34 9% 70 18% 60 15% 19 5% 15 4% 21 5% 13 3% 25 6% 34 9% 23 6% 7 2% 19 5% 17 4%
Total 398 100% 2 1% 18 5% 48 12% 82 21% 135 34% 109 27% 40 10% 34 9% 51 13% 25 6% 48 12% 66 17% 46 12% 25 6% 39 10% 23 6%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008

ComRes



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q1b. Have you experienced any form of bullying since being elected as councillor?

Council Type

Total London Unitary District County Metropolitan Parish Town
Cabinet training 97 24% 21 5% 18 5% 7 2% 10 3% 47 12% 13 3% 14 4%
Community
engagement 211 53% 33 8% 37 9% 22 6% 18 5% 116 29% 32 8% 24 6%
Chairing
meetings 185 46% 29 7% 26 7% 19 5% 10 3% 114 29% 32 8% 22 6%
Dealing with
casework 119 30% 17 4% 17 4% 21 5% 16 4% 57 14% 19 5% 10 3%
Dealing with
the media 247 62% 40 10% 45 11% 29 7% 18 5% 135 34% 40 10% 28 7%
Financial
management 203 51% 31 8% 33 8% 20 5% 19 5% 115 29% 25 6% 22 6%
Role of
opposition
councillor 58 15% 14 4% 8 2% 6 2% 6 2% 27 7% 12 3% 5 1%
Scrutiny 283 71% 45 11% 52 13% 32 8% 31 8% 142 36% 37 9% 28 7%
Time
management 102 26% 17 4% 22 6% 14 4% 5 1% 54 14% 17 4% 8 2%
Other 194 49% 29 7% 31 8% 18 5% 17 4% 110 28% 30 8% 16 4%
Total 398 100% 65 16% 69 17% 43 11% 38 10% 210 53% 51 13% 44 11%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008 comRES



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q2a. Have you experienced any form of bullying since being elected councillor?

Gender Party
Total Male Female Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat Green Independent Other
Yes 130 32% 83 28% 48 41% 44 26% 38 36% 34 34% 0 17% 10 37% 4 7%
No 280 68% 212 2% 68 59% 128 74% 67 64% 66 66% 2 83% 17 63% 1 23%
Total 410 100% 294 2% 116 28% 172 42% 104 25% 100 24% 2 0% 27 7% 5 1%

Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008

ComRes



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q2a. Have you experienced any form of bullying since being elected councillor?

Age Region

North
East West East of North East West South  Yorkshire &
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 Over 65 Midlands Midlands England England England South East West Humberside London Wales

Yes 130 32% 2 64% 12 56% 19 37% 38 45% 36 26% 23 21% 14 35% 11 29% 15 28% 8 32% 15 29% 21 29% 19 41% 11 44% 8 22% 10 39%
No 280 68% 1 36% 9 44% 32 63% 45 55% 104 74% 87 79% 25 65% 26 71% 38 72% 17 68% 36 71% 50 71% 27 59% 14 56% 30 78% 15 61%
Total 410 #### 2 1% 21 5% 51 12% 83 20% 140 34% 110 27% 39 10% 37 9% 53 13% 25 6% 51 12% 71 17% 45 11% 25 6% 39 9% 25 6%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008 comRES



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q2a. Have you experienced any form of bullying since being elected councillor?

Council Type
Total London Unitary District County Metropolitan Parish Town
Yes 130 32% 30 45% 25 35% 13 29% 8 22% 62 29% 13 25% 19 42%
No 280 68% 36 55% 47 65% 31 71% 29 78% 155 71% 39 75% 26 58%
Total 410 100% 66 16% 72 18% 44 11% 38 9% 217 53% 52 13% 45 11%

Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008 comRES



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q2b. If yes has it involved:

Gender Party
Total Male Female Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat Green Independent Other
Being ignored or
intimidated by other
councillors 80 62% 51 39% 29 22% 21 16% 26 20% 20 15% 0 0% 11 8% 3 2%

Bring ignored or

intimidated by

officers 34 26% 28 22% 6 5% 10 8% 11 8% 10 8% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0%
Being treated in a

disrespectful

manner by other

councillors 77 59% 42 32% 35 27% 21 16% 21 16% 22 17% 0 0% 11 8% 2 2%
Sexual

discrimination or

abuse 14 11% 3 2% 11 8% 7 5% 5 4% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Racial

discrimination or

abuse 5 4% 4 3% 1 1% 1 1% 4 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Other 37 28% 25 19% 12 9% 16 12% 10 8% 8 6% 0 0% 2 2% 1 1%
Total 130 100% 83 64% 48 37% 44 34% 38 29% 34 26% 0 0% 10 8% 4 3%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008 comRES



Q2b. If yes has it involved:

Local Government Councillors Survey

Age Region
North
East West East of North East West South  Yorkshire &

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 Over 65 Midlands Midlands England England England South East West Humberside London Wales
Being ignored
or intimidated
by other
councillors 80 62% 2 2% 8 6% 13 10% 23 18% 18 14% 16 12% 8 6% 3 2% 9 7% 7 5% 11 8% 13 10% 8 6% 6 5% 6 5% 9 7%
Bring ignored or
intimidated by
officers 34 26% 0 0% 2 2% 11 8% 10 8% 8 6% 2 2% 8 6% 1 1% 3 2% 3 2% 3 2% 5 4% 5 4% 3 2% 3 2% 2 2%
a disrespectful
manner by
other
councillors 77 59% 1 1% 6 5% 12 9% 25 19% 19 15% 13 10% 6 5% 2 2% 11 8% 5 4% 10 8% 15 12% 12 9% 6 5% 5 4% 5 4%
Sexual
discrimination
or abuse 14 11% 0 0% 1 1% 2 2% 4 3% 7 5% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 4 3% 2 2% 0 0% 3 2% 1 1% 2 2% 1 1% 0 0%
Racial
discrimination
or abuse 5 4% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 2% 0 0%
Other 37 28% 0 0% 3 2% 3 2% 12 9% 10 8% 9 7% 4 3% 6 5% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 9 7% 8 6% 4 3% 4 3% 1 1%
Total 130 ##H# 2 2% 12 9% 19 15% 38 29% 36 28% 23 18% 14 11% 11 8% 15 12% 8 6% 15 12% 21 16% 19 15% 11 8% 8 6% 10 8%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008

ComRes



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q2b. If yes has it involved:

Council Type

Total London Unitary District County Metropolitan Parish Town
Being ignored or
intimidated by
other councillors 80 62% 17 13% 17 13% 9 7% 6 5% 35 27% 7 5% 10 8%
Bring ignored or
intimidated by
officers 34 26% 8 6% 6 5% 4 3% 4 3% 16 12% 3 2% 6 5%
Being treated in
a disrespectful
manner by other
councillors 77 59% 17 13% 16 12% 9 7% 6 5% 35 27% 9 7% 10 8%
Sexual
discrimination
or abuse 14 11% 3 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 10 8% 0 0% 0 0%
Racial
discrimination
or abuse 5 4% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 2% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1%
Other 37 28% 7 5% 7 5% 1 1% 4 3% 22 17% 5 4% 2 2%
Total 130 100% 30 23% 25 19% 13 10% 8 6% 62 48% 13 10% 19 15%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008 comRES



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q3. How long do you believe someone should be a party member before they are selected as a candidate?

Gender Party
Total Male Female Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat Green Independent Other

No limit 163 40% 121 41% 42 36% 82 47% 15 14% 51 51% 1 45% 12 45% 3 54%
Less than a month 4 1% 3 1% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 3 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
One month to six
months 25 6% 21 % 4 3% 14 8% 3 3% 7 % 0 19% 0 0% 0 8%
Six months to a year 56 14% 30 10% 26 22% 20 11% 21 21% 15 15% 0 25% 0 0% 0 0%
At least a year 133 32% 96 32% 37 32% 48 27% 58 56% 16 16% 0 11% 9 32% 2 37%
Other 32 8% 24 8% 8 7% 11 6% 6 6% 9 9% 0 0% 6 23% 0 0%
Total 413  100% 294 71% 119 29% 175 42% 104 25% 100 24% 2 0% 27 7% 5 1%

Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008 comRES



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q3. How long do you believe someone should be a party member before they are selected as a candidate?

Age Region
North
East West East of North East West South  Yorkshire &
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 Over 65 Midlands Midlands England England England South East West Humberside London Wales
No limit 163 40% 1 36% 7 35% 21 42% 34 40% 49 35% 48 43% 16 40% 11 29% 29 55% 8 31% 16 32% 33 47% 24 52% 10 40% 9 22% 7 28%
Less than a
month 4 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 1 1% 2 1% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
One month to
six months 25 6% 0 0% 1 4% 6 12% 8 9% 7 5% 4 3% 5 13% 5 15% 4 7% 0 0% 4 9% 5 7% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Six months to
a year 56 14% 1 36% 5 23% 7 14% 8 9% 20 14% 16 14% 5 12% 7 18% 6 12% 5 21% 4 7% 9 13% 6 13% 2 % 7 17% 5 22%
Atleastayear 133 32% 1 28% 6 28% 12 25% 28 33% 48 34% 38 34% 13 33% 11 30% 11 21% 8 34% 20 40% 15 21% 13 29% 10 41% 20 51% 10 42%
Other 32 8% 0 0% 2 9% 3 6% 6 8% 14 10% 6 5% 0 0% 3 8% 1 2% 3 14% 6 12% 7 10% 1 3% 3 12% 4 11% 2 8%
Total 413 100% 2 1% 21 5% 51 12% 85 21% 140 34% 111 27% 40 10% 37 9% 53 13% 25 6% 51 12% 71 17% 46 11% 25 6% 40 10% 25 6%
Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008

ComRes



Local Government Councillors Survey

Q3. How long do you believe someone should be a party member before they are selected as a candidate?

Council Type

Total London Unitary District County Metropolitan Parish Town
No limit 163 40% 21 32% 34 47% 12 28% 8 20% 98 45% 24 45% 21 47%
Less than a
month 4 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 1 1% 0 0%
One month to six
months 25 6% 5 7% 3 4% 3 6% 0 0% 15 7% 1 2% 7 15%
Six months to
a year 56 14% 13 19% 8 11% 10 23% 7 18% 26 12% 5 10% 4 9%
At least a year 133 32% 18 28% 26 35% 12 26% 20 52% 63 29% 18 35% 10 23%
Other 32 8% 8 13% 2 2% 8 18% 4 10% 13 6% 4 7% 3 6%
Total 413 100% 66 16% 73 18% 44 11% 39 9% 218 53% 52 13% 45 11%

Prepared by ComRes

Fieldwork dates: 23rd May to 2nd June 2008 comRES



